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POHN Community Care Team – Contact Sheet 
 

City:    Abbotsford, BC          

Health Authority:   Fraser Health          

Hospital/Clinic:    Abbotsford Regional Hospital        

Address:    32900 Marshall Road, V2S 0C2        

Telephone:    604-851-4700          

Peds Inpat. Phone #:   604-851-4789 Ext 644786        

Daycare Phone #:   604-851-4789          

Personnel: 

Role Name Phone Number Email 
Pediatric Nurse 
Manager 

Lorraine Baker 604-897-2746 Lorraine.Baker@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Pediatric Nurse 
Educator 

Joanne 
Hamberg 

604-851-8700 
Ext: 646277 

Joanne.Hamberg@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Patient Care 
Coordinator 

Stephanie 
Hansen 

778-242-9732 Stephanie.Hansen@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Patient Care 
Coordinator 

Loni Amos 778-242-9732 Loni.Amos@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Executive Director 
MICY Program 

Janet Murphy  604-851-4700 
Ext: 646887 

 Janet.Murphy@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Director Fraser East Heather Mash   Heather.Mash@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Regional Pediatric 
Department Head 

Dr. Micheal 
Smith  

 Michael.Smith@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Pediatric Department 
Head – ARH 

Dr. Anquist  Warren.Anquist@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Occupational 
Therapy 

Julie Krahn/ 
Joty Khangura 

604 851 4700 
Ext. 640492 

Julie.Krahn@fraserhealth.ca 
karamjot.khangura@fraserhealth.ca 
 

Physiotherapist Manjinder 
Sandhu 

604-851-4700 
Ext: 640471 

manj.sandhu@fraserhealth.ca  

Social Work Donna 
Rugamus / 
Kayla Wiebe 

604-851-4700 
Ext: 646284 
Ext: 640536 

Donna.rugamus@fraserhealth.ca 
Kayla.wiebe2@fraserhealth.ca 
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